08-26-2002

11.

Г



102200824

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:



. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Y - 1 Y YY - 1	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Mark W. Palmer Earl V. Long Richard (none) Convolution	Name: CESSNA AIRCRAFT COMPANY
Earl V. Long Richard (none) Gonzalez	Internal Address:
Richard (none) Gonzalez	mental Address.
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 5800 E. Pawnee
☐ Security ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Wichita State: KS ZIP: 67218
☐ Other August 19, 2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is: August 20, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D. Talent No.(3)
10/224/33	
Additional number att	ached? □ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Edward L. Brown, Jr.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Internal Address: Suite 1100	
Carona Addresson 125 N. Manhas	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 125 N. Market	
	8. Deposit account number:
ity: Wichita State: KS ZIP: 67202	
•	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
22/2002 TGEDAMU1 00000018 10224133 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
C:581 40.00 pt	
70.00	
Statement and signature.	
	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true copy of the original
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is ocument.	or and are correct and any anacrea copy is a true copy of the original
	8/20/0 2

ASSIGNMENT

In return for a valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Joel J. Heck of Mulvane, Kansas, Mark W. Palmer of Peru, Kansas, and Earl V. Long and Richard Gonzalez of Wichita, Kansas, do hereby sell and assign to CESSNA AIRCRAFT COMPANY, a Kansas corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, United States and foreign, in HAND-HELD SINGLE IMPACT RIVET GUN AND METHOD OF BACK RIVETING invented by us and described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith; and our entire right, title and interest in said application and in all other patent applications, both United States and foreign which may subsequently be filed by CESSNA AIRCRAFT COMPANY relating to our said inventions and improvements and in any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which mature from said application; and we hereby specifically convey the right to CESSNA AIRCRAFT COMPANY to file patent applications relating to our said inventions and improvements in all foreign countries in its name as assignee, both under and outside the International Convention, to protect same.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents and Trademarks, both United States and foreign, to issue all patents relating to said inventions and improvements to said Company as the assignee of the entire interest; and we covenant that we have the full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its

REEL: 013209 FRAME: 0608

successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by CESSNA AIRCRAFT COMPANY for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 19thday of August

2

RECORDED: 08/20/2002